

CS DJ 342/23

SUDESH KUMAR SISODIYA Vs. SHYAM SINGH

25.08.2023.

Present: Sh. Dev Kumar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Anand Prashar, Ld. counsel for defendants along
with D-1 in person.

Heard. Perused.

Copy of WS supplied to opposite party.

Let replication be filed on or before NDOH with
advance copy to the opposite party.

It is stated by defendant that he will not create any
third party interest qua the suit property i.e. CN103, Khasra
no.100/28, measuring 20 sq. yds, Village Razapur, Delhi till the
pendency of the present suit. Statement recorded separately.

Put up for replication, admission-denial of
documents and framing of issues on 06.11.2023.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/25.08.2023.