

CS DJ 342/23

SUDESH KUMAR SISODIYA Vs. SHYAM SINGH

19.11.2025

Present: Sh. Nand Lal, Ld.Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Anand Parashar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
along with defendant.

Matter is listed for cross examination of PW1 Sher Singh and PW2 Sudesh Kumar. However, both the witnesses are not present in the court.

Ld Counsel for the plaintiff submits that there is some brevity in the family of the counsel for the plaintiff and as such the main counsel could not appear before the court today and accordingly adjournment prayed for.

Heard. Allowed.

List the matter for cross examination of PW1 Sher Singh and PW2 Sudesh Kumar on **09.03.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/19.11.2025