

28 CS DJ 342 of 23 SUDESH KUMAR SISODIYA Vs. SHYAM
SINGH

09.03.2026

Present: Sh. Dev Kumar Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
(through VC).
Sh. Anand Parashar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
along with defendant/Shyam Singh.

Matter is listed for cross examination of
PW1/Sudesh Kumar Sisodiya. No witness is present today.

Perusal of the order sheet reveals that matter is listed
for cross examination since 13.08.2025 and till date the witness is
yet to be cross examined.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that some
document are required to be placed on record. Therefore an
adjournment is prayed.

The adjournment is granted subject to payment of
cost of Rs. 2000/- to be paid to the defendant on NDOH.

Now to come up for cross examination on
01.06.2026.

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi of 09.03.2026